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DESCRIPTION] AUTHOR ISBN 

ENGLISH 

Trash (P/B) Andy Mulligan 9781909531130 

Text distributed by school 

FRENCH 
Pearson Quoi de Neuf? 2 SB/EB (2E) 
New Edition for 2020 Comley et al 9781488625817 

GEOGRAPHY 
Oxford Insight NSW Geography Stage 4 Print & Digital 
Retain from previous year Collins et al 9780190304966 

HISTORY 
Jacaranda NSW Retroactive 1 Print/LearnON (2E) 
Retain from previous year Anderson 9780730348009 

LATIN 
Cambridge Latin Book 1 (4E) 
Retain from previous year Cambridge 9780521635431 

MATHEMATICS 8MA1, 8MA2, 8MA3, 8MA4, 8MA5 
Cambridge NSW Maths  Yr 8 Print & Digital (2E) 
Retain from previous year 
* Students may use the 1st edition from previous years

Palmer et al 9781108466271 

MATHEMATICS 8MA6 

Cambridge NSW Maths  Gold AC Stage 3/4 Print & Digital Greenwood et al 9781107565388 

MATHEMATICS 8MA1, 8MA2, 8MA3 For TERM 4 2020 
Cambridge NSW Maths 9 (5.1/5.2/5.3) (2E) Print & Digital 
Student Book & eBook 
* Students may use the 1st edition from previous years

Palmer et al 9781108468169 

Me! Me! Me! 

No text required 

PDPHE 

KWS Shop to supply text 
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RELIGIOUS EDUCATION 

Mistaken Identity? Student Workbook Smart 9781925725100 

SCIENCE 

Pearson NSW Science 8 SB/EB Rickard et al 9781488656606 

TECHNOLOGY 

No text required 

VISUAL ARTS 

No text required 
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Families have the option of purchasing textbooks from any online or local retailer. Please see below details of 
retailers that can assist with textbook requirements.   

Online – 

• Campion Education –https://www.campion.com.au/find-your-book-list/ 
Orders are to be placed no later than 19 December 2019 to ensure delivery by 17 January 2020. 
Families will receive a 15% discount on all hard copies purchased through Campion Education.
Late orders through January and after school commences will be sent out within 5 working days.

Local – 

Please ensure that this is done to allow sufficient time for retailers to order in textbooks if required. 

• Collins Booksellers Orange
230 Summer Street, Orange
Phone: 02 6369 1333

Please contact the relevant Heads of Department for further information or clarification regarding textbook 
requirements  

Department Head of Department Contact # 

English Mrs Lynne Fleming 
6392 0388 
lfleming@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Mathematics (Acting in 2020) Mr Ben Doyle 
6392 0331 
bdoyle@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Science (Acting in 2020) Mrs Catherine Litchfield 
6392 0368 
clitchfield@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Social Sciences (Acting in 2020) TBA 6392 0333 

History and Religious Education Ms Dianne Chappel 
6392 0418 
dchappel@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Technological  and Applied Studies (TAS) Mr Simon Lun 
6392 0448 
slun@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Agriculture Mrs Jody Haydon 
6392 0348 
jhaydon@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Creative Arts Mrs Toni Bilton 
6392 0409 
tbilton@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Languages Mr Chris Oldham 
6392 0345 
coldham@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Personal Development, Health & Physical 
Education 

Mr Huon Barrett 
6392 0344 
hbarrett@kws.nsw.edu.au 

Performing Arts Mrs Jackie Shields 
6392 0341 
jshields@kws.nsw.edu.au 
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